
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009019-2025 

Tender

Allerton OHLE Isolations

Northern Train Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009019

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec38 

Published 12 March 2025, 2:37pm

Scope 

Description

The Scope of requirements for design shall be to develop the designs to AFC

status standard in accordance with the relevant Network Rail Standards and to

provide a submission to NWR for Engineering Assurance.

The Scope of requirements for Construction shall be to implement the designs

across the OHLE that is present on roads 1-3 in the maintenance shed at Allerton.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=929757486

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009019-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009019-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=929757486


Page 2 to 5

£186,000 excluding VAT

£223,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

12 May 2025 to 1 August 2025

2 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

45232210 - Overhead line construction

45310000 - Electrical installation work

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

7 April 2025, 1:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Submit via Delta e-platform ID number 929088607

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Long criteria

description
Quality 50%

Price Long criteria
description

Price 40%

Social Value Long criteria
description

Quality 10%

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Utilities

Contracting authority 

Northern Train Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZCJ-2164-HJQZ

George Stephenson house, Toft green

York

YO1 6JT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Zoe Burns

Telephone: 07812683146

Email: zoe.burns@northernrailway.co.uk

Region: UKE21 - York

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:zoe.burns@northernrailway.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Northern Train Limited


		2025-05-24T16:20:47+0100
	TCPDF




